

MCD APPL. No.6/2024

Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.

18.09.2025

Present : Mr. Anshuman Tiwari proxy counsel for Mr. Harish Pandey, counsel for the appellant

Ms. Shikha Meena, counsel for respondent no.1
(through VC).

Mr. Avinash Kumar proxy counsel for Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, counsel for respondent no.2 (through VC)

Respondent no.2 in person.

Mr. Pawan proxy counsel for Mr. Gurpreet Singh Sethi, counsel for respondent no.2.

1. The proxy counsel for the appellant has submitted that he shall e-file the rejoinder today itself and thereafter, submit the hard copy of the same in the Court and also supply copies of the same to both the respondents.
2. Adjournment is requested from both the sides submitting that counsel for the appellant as well as the counsel for respondent no.2 are not available today due to some personal difficulty.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be now listed for filing of rejoinder on behalf of the appellant and for arguments on appeal on 04.12.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 18.09.2025 (a)