

G.P. No.3/2024

Parul Srivastava Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

24.09.2025

Present : Petitioner in person.

Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Kushagra Awasthi proxy counsel for Mr. Jagdish Chandra, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

1. Fresh POA has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Adjournment is requested by counsel for the petitioner submitting that main counsel is not available today.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the petition, on 21.11.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South District, Saket Courts,

New Delhi. 24.09.2025 (a)