

CNR No.DLST01-003966-2024
GP No.3/24
Parul Srivastava Vs. State Of NCT Delhi

21.11.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.

Respondent in previously ex-parte.

On previous date of hearing, vakalatnama in favour of Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Advocate was filed by the petitioner but the appointed counsel for the petitioner has not come today.

Brief written submissions may be filed by the petitioner not exceeding five pages with precedents, if any before next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 10.12.2025.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (a)